Community Eligibility Provision
Eligible by LEA 2017

Total Direct Perc Direct

District Code [District Name Enrollment Certification Cert

Count

. 48
Academic and Career
26903 Education Academy 104 46.15

. 356
82921 Academy for Business 645 55.19
and Technology
Academy of 153
82738 International Studies 235 65.11
50911 Academy of Warren 646 456 70.59
572
63914 Advanced Technology 1267 4515
Academy
Alternative 67
35902 Educational Academy 144 46.53
of Iosco County
Alternative 51
65900 Educational Academy 105 48.57
of Ogemaw County
. 349
American
82730 International Academy 480 72.71
63915 Arts and Technolggy 765 406 53.07
Academy of Pontiac
Arvon Township 6
07010 School District 12 >0
25130 Atherton Community 893 431 48.26
Schools
39909 Augusta Academy 17 8 47.06
43040 Baldwin Community 511 319 62.43
Schools
13900 Battle Creek 166 68 40.96
Montessori Academy
13020 Battle Creek Public 4427 1953 44.12
Schools
Bay-Arenac 75
09901 Community High 163 46.01
School
Beecher Community 613
25240 School District 882 69.5
25060 Bendle Public Schools 1185 641 54.09
Bentley Community 358
25230 School District 827 43.29
11010 Benton Harbor Area 2234 1460 65.35

Schools



11903

34140

62470

82971

33915

49020

63917
82983

73180

25909

82745

82752

25080

73030

51903
81902
82923

72901

82996

50070

82919

39030

50902

82741

11901

82991

Benton Harbor Charter
School Academy

Berlin Township S/D
#3

Big Jackson School
District

Blanche Kelso Bruce
Academy

Blended Learning
Academies Credit
Recovery High School

Bois Blanc Pines
School District
Bradford Academy

Bridge Academy
Bridgeport-Spaulding
Community School
District

Burton Glen Charter
Academy

Caniff Liberty
Academy

Capstone Academy
Charter School (SDA)

Carman-Ainsworth
Community Schools
Carrollton Public
Schools

Casman Alternative
Academy

Central Academy
Chandler Park
Academy

Charlton Heston
Academy

Clara B. Ford Academy
(SDA)

Clintondale

Community Schools
Commonwealth

Community
Development

Academy
Comstock Public

Schools
Conner Creek

Academy East
Cornerstone Health

and Technology
School

Countryside Academy

Covenant House
Academy Detroit

434

20

178

81

1415
741

1507

723

407

95

5082

1864

65
623
2363

605

124

2834

207

1857

974

461

703

537

294

116

37

683
447
869

497

232

38

2295

763

33

280
1245

276

94

1465

154

810

545

225

361

338

67.74

44.44

40

65.17

45.68

100

48.27
60.32

57.66

68.74

57

40

45.16

40.93

50.77
44.94
52.69

45.62

75.81

51.69

74.4

43.62

55.95

48.81

51.35

62.94



41900

80040

63921
82947

82994

82030

82929

82700

82925

82714

82979

82739

82722

82974

82985

82704

82015

82953

82930

25916

50020

74900
82915
82250

84060

33902

31070
82744

Covenant House
Academy Grand
Rapids

Covert Public Schools

Crescent Academy

David Ellis Academy
David Ellis Academy
West

Dearborn City School
District

Detroit Academy of
Arts and Sciences
Detroit Achievement
Academy

Detroit Community
Schools

Detroit Delta
Preparatory Academy
for Social Justice

Detroit Enterprise
Academy
Detroit Innovation
Academy
Detroit Leadership

Academy
Detroit Merit Charter

Academy
Detroit Premier

Academy
Detroit Public Safety

Academy

Detroit Public Schools
Community District

Detroit Service

Learning Academy
Dove Academy of

Detroit
Eagle's Nest Academy

East Detroit Public
Schools

East Shore Leadership
Academy

Eaton Academy

Ecorse Public Schools

Education
Achievement Authority
of Michigan

El-Hajj Malik EI-
Shabazz Academy

Elm River Township
School District

Escuela Avancemos

301

337

1216
345

745

20648

1087

115

764

344

625

361

651

757

741

336

44946

1379

448

228

2944

183
346
1176

5091

246

12
302

123

160

502
178
312

9225

706

74

523

227

403

233

418

399

494

220

27122

909

274

177

1621

117

202
772

3497

182

142

40.86

47.48

41.28
51.59

41.88

44.68

64.95

64.35

68.46

65.99

64.48

64.54

64.21

52.71

66.67

65.48

60.34

65.92

61.16

77.63

55.06

63.93
58.38
65.65

68.69

73.98

50
47.02



50090

82997
41911
25010
73909

63935

82987

53901

82731
82732
25070

25900

82937

82963

82725

50904

81900

25903

41927

41010

63907
63922
25914

52040

11670

35020
82733

82977

82060

82986

Fitzgerald Public
Schools

Flagship Charter
Academy

Flat River Academy
Flint, School District of
the City of

Francis Reh PSA

Frederick Douglass
International Academy

Frontier International
Academy

Gateway To Success

Academy
GEE Edmonson

Academy

GEE White Academy
Genesee School
District

Genesee STEM

Academy

George Crockett
Academy

George Washington

Carver Academy
Global Heights
Academy

Global Preparatory
Academy

Global Tech Academy

Grand Blanc Academy

Grand Rapids Ellington
Academy of Arts &

Technology
Grand Rapids Public

Schools

Great Lakes Academy

Great Oaks Academy
Greater Heights

Academy

Gwinn Area
Community Schools
Hagar Township S/D
#6

Hale Area Schools

Hamilton Academy

Hamtramck Academy

Hamtramck, School

District of the City of
Hanley International

Academy

2672

696
150
4808
421

119

511

124

262
448
687

300

441

557

247

142

183

393

211

15742

167
718
300

1061

78

391
292

516

3141

657

1348

476

70
3485

315
69

309

58

208

298
288

203

303

367

164

79

87

240

118

7189

118

371
240

449

33

166
248
313

1922

417

50.45

68.39
46.67
72.48
74.82

57.98

60.47

46.77

79.39
66.52
41.92

67.67

68.71

65.89

66.4

55.63

47.54

61.07

55.92

45.67

70.66
51.67
80

42.32

42.31

42.46
84.93

60.66

61.19

63.47



82320

18060

63130

82703

82749

83900

82942
41926

82762

25905

73912

34360
35000
38170

82728

63933

82958
63938
33910

33020

82723

63920

23900
41922

82090

25907

82747

Harper Woods, The
School District of the
City of

Harrison Community
Schools

Hazel Park, School
District of the City of

Henry Ford Academy:
School for Creative
Studies (PSAD)

Highland Park Public
School Academy
System

Highpoint Virtual
Academy of Michigan

Hope Academy
Hope Academy of
West Michigan
Inkster Preparatory

Academy

International Academy
of Flint

International Academy
of Saginaw

Ionia Township S/D
#2

Iosco RESA

Jackson Public Schools

Jalen Rose Leadership
Academy

Jefferson International
Academy

Joy Preparatory
Academy

Keys Grace Academy
Lansing Charter
Academy

Lansing Public School
District

Legacy Charter
Academy

Life Skills Center of
Pontiac

LifeTech Academy
Lighthouse Academy
Lincoln Park, School
District of the City of
Linden Charter
Academy

MacDowell
Preparatory Academy

1791

1403

3405

1239

352

151

503
358

102

953

305

13
65
5115

418

274

349
389
743

10892

757

134

206
356

4877

778

325

972

668

1590

547

268

69

350
145

75

537

159

34
2357

210

137

249

281
363

5888

526

80

84
201
1981

562

223

54.27

47.61

46.7

44.15

76.14

45.7

69.58
40.5

73.53

56.35

52.13

46.15
52.31
46.08

50.24

50

71.35
72.24
48.86

54.06

69.48

59.7

40.78
56.46

40.62

72.24

68.62



50914
25911
63140

82742

67050

82910

82924

82751

51905

63924

63927

82907

33904

11904

63928

50160

25040

81908

61906

61905

61900

61010

55901

82962

Macomb Montessori
Academy

Madison Academy
Madison District Public

Schools
Madison-Carver

Academy
Marion Public Schools

Martin Luther King, Jr.
Education Center

Academy
Marvin L. Winans

Academy of

Performing Arts
Michigan Educational
Choice Center

Michigan Great Lakes
Virtual Academy

Michigan Mathematics
and Science Academy

Michigan School for
the Arts

Michigan Technical
Academy
Mid-Michigan
Leadership Academy

Mildred C. Wells
Preparatory Academy

Momentum Academy
Mount Clemens
Community School
District

Mt. Morris
Consolidated Schools

Multicultural Academy

Muskegon Covenant

Academy
Muskegon Heights

Public School
Academy System

Muskegon Montessori
Academy for
Environmental Change

Muskegon, Public
Schools of the City of

Nah Tah Wahsh Public
School Academy

New Beginnings
Academy

217
428
1269

580

472

417

685

924

2723

620

286

876

343

188

112

993

2040

203

239

741

132

3911

170

173

113

225
604

285

195

222

409

730

1138

293

180

593

220

143

74
614

1070

100

141

524

59

2355

73

96

52.07
52.57
47.6

49.14

41.31

53.24

59.71

79

41.79

47.26

62.94

67.69

64.14

76.06

66.07

61.83

52.45

49.26

59

70.72

44.7

60.21

42.94

55.49



41901

82713

82735

73910
25904
63250

63912

63909

17902

82956

61190

35010

39905
82737

82904

63906

63030
50909
50912

82110

82727

82759
25910

41919

41928

82120
82975
82130

New Branches Charter
Academy

New Paradigm College
Prep

New Paradigm Glazer-
Loving Academy

North Saginaw Charter
Academy

Northridge Academy
Oak Park, School
District of the City of

Oakland International
Academy

Oakside Scholars
Charter Academy

Ojibwe Charter School
Old Redford Academy
Orchard View Schools

Oscoda Area Schools

Paramount Charter
Academy
Pathways Academy

Plymouth Educational
Center Charter School

Pontiac Academy for
Excellence

Pontiac City School
District

Prevail Academy
Reach Charter
Academy

Redford Union
Schools, District No. 1

Regent Park Scholars
Charter Academy

Regents Academy
Richfield Public School
Academy

Ridge Park Charter
Academy

River City Scholars
Charter Academy
River Rouge, School
District of the City of
Riverside Academy
Romulus Community
Schools

272

85

339

525
283
4932

877

719

111

2091

2562

1152

462
160

491

1005

4089
599
643

2952

694

560
698

631

500

2004
989
2917

111

53

259

335

201
2570

473

350

54

1262

1065

468

224

117
321

632

2407

314
309

1376

520

272
487

260

282

1265

653
1396

40.81

62.35

76.4

63.81
71.02
52.11

53.93

48.68

48.65

60.35

41.57

40.62

48.48
73.12

65.38

62.89

58.87
52.42
48.06

46.61

74.93

48.57
69.77

41.2

56.4

63.12
66.03
47.86



50030
82948
82748

73911

73908

73010

63900

82755

82941

82736

50916

63925

82150

82928

25912

61904

61902

82933
82950

82982

82702

82724

50220

69040

82716
82940
64090

82970

82719

82746
25915

Roseville Community
Schools

Ross-Hill Academy
Rutherford Winans
Academy

Saginaw Learn to Earn
Academy

Saginaw Preparatory
Academy

Saginaw, School

District of the City of
Sarah J. Webber

Media Arts Academy
Southwest Detroit

Community School
Star International

Academy

Starr Detroit Academy

Success Mile Academy

Taylor International
Academy

Taylor School District

The Dearborn

Academy
The New Standard

Academy
Three Oaks Public

School Academy

Timberland Academy

Timbuktu Academy

Universal Academy
Universal Learning
Academy

University Preparatory
Academy (PSAD)

University Yes
Academy

Van Dyke Public
Schools

Vanderbilt Area
Schools

Vista Meadows
Academy
Voyageur Academy
Walkerville Public

Schools
Warrendale Charter
Academy
Washington-Parks
Academy

W-A-Y Academy

WAY Academy - Flint

4727
110
242

92

372

6492

255

450

1500

899

334

245

6745

497

486

399

704

370
716

686

1815

609

2599

103

98
1199
274

715

1452

377
210

1906

74
172

68

256

3636

193

222

852

572

144

107

2999

311

367

301

447

284
487
339

736

364

1568

49

62

698
110

541

720

230
140

40.32
67.27
71.07

73.91

68.82

56.01

75.69

49.33

56.8

63.63

43.11

43.67

44.46

62.58

75.51

75.44

63.49

76.76
68.02

49.42

40.55

59.77

60.33

47.57

63.27
58.22
40.15

75.66

49.59

61.01
66.67



82959

82943

82240

25210

62090

17160

35040

41917

56901

25902

82913
81911

39906

81020

West Village Academy

Weston Preparatory
Academy

Westwood Community
School District

Westwood Heights

Schools
White Cloud Public
Schools
Whitefish Township

Schools
Whittemore-Prescott
Area Schools
William C. Abney
Academy

Windover High School

Woodland Park
Academy
Woodward Academy
WSC Academy
Youth Advancement

Academy
Ypsilanti Community
Schools

474

333

1859

1483

968

32

821

472

100

402

571
90

42

3282

237

220

1179

936

395

16

410

340

44

190

358
46
22

1737

50

66.07

63.42

63.12

40.81

50

49.94

72.03

44

47.26

62.7
51.11

52.38

52.93
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